
Commission on Aging/Aging & 

Disability Resource Center Board  

As of April 16, 2019 

 

James Clark 

3016 Center Street 

Stevens Point, WI 54481 

715-344-8833 

goblue35@charter.net 

4/14 – 4/17, 4/17 – 4/20 

 

Bernie Coulthurst 

4852 County Road K 

Amherst, WI  54406 

715-824-3245 

berniec1938@wi-net.com 

4/18 – 4/21 

 

Chris Doubek* 

2225 Fourth Avenue 

Stevens Point, WI 54481 

715-341-6119 

doubekc@co.portage.wi.us 

8/14 – 4/16, 4/16 – 4/18, 4/18 – 4/20 

 

John D. Giles 

541 Bob’s Drive 

Plover, WI  54467 

715-544-0763 

jgwizzz@gmail.com 

10/18 – 4/20 

 

Charles Gussel* 

9021 Lake Road 

Wisconsin Rapids, WI  54494 

715-424-2680 

gusselc@co.portage.wi.us 

3/15 – 4/16, 4/16 – 4/18, 4/18-4/20 

 

Meleesa Johnson* 

1703 Division Street 

Stevens Point, WI  54481 

715-343-1624 

supervisormeleesajohnson@gmail.com 

4/16 – 4/18, 4/18 – 4/20 

 

Judy Ordens 

4309 Heritage Drive 

Stevens Point, WI  54481 

715-213-5711 

tjordens@charter.net 

12/14 – 4/17, 4/17-4/20 

 

 

 

 

Bernice Woitczak 

448 Walker Street 

Stevens Point, WI  54481 

715-341-2161 

Justafarmer@charter.net 

4/15 – 4/16, 4/16 – 4/19, 4/19 - 4/22  

 

Bill Zimdars 

5625 Sandpiper Drive #423 

Stevens Point, WI  54482 

715-341-2157 

kbzimdars@yahoo.com 

6/17 – 4/20, 10/18 - 4/21 

 

Barbara Zwickey 

3589 Tomorrow River Road 

Amherst Junction, WI  54407 

715-824-5204 

btzwickey@yahoo.com 

8/18- 4/20 

 

*County Board Supervisor 

 

Citizen members serve 3-year terms 

 

County Supervisors serve 2-year terms 

 

Chair:  Judy Ordens 

 

Vice-Chair:  Chris Doubek* 


